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SRO UNIT SCHEDULE

BIKE RACK DETAILS

AUTOMOBILE PARKING

FAR

PROJECT INFORMATION

SHEET INDEX

LONG TERM DOUBLE TIER

SARIS STACK RACK
65" LONG, 18" O.C., 84" AISLE

SHORT TERM
SARIS CIRCLE DOCK
36" LONG, 32" HIGH, 24" O.C.

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE PARKING PER SMMC TABLE

9.28.060 FOR DCP

RESIDENTIAL - MARKET RATE:
STUDIO: .5 stalls / unit

RESIDENTIAL - AFFORDABLE:

80 units x .5 =40 stalls

SITE AREA:

ALLOWABLE FAR PER DCP
NEIGHBORHOOD VILLAGE,
TIER 3:

ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA:

TIER 1 SRO FAR ALLOWED:

14,981 SF

35:1

14,985 SF X 3.5 = 52,447 SF

2.25FAR = 14,985 X2.25=33,716 SF

PROJECT NAME: 1415 5TH ST
ADDRESS: 1415 5TH ST
SANTA MONICA, CA 90401
OWNER: 14155 NMS, LLC
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: 6-STORY MIXED-USE BUILDING WITH

TOTAL OF 94 SRO UNITS & 26 TIER 2
UNITS, 2,662 SF GROUND FLOOR

COMMERCIAL & 4 LEVELS OF
SUBTERRANEAN PARKING
CURRENT ZONING: DCP-NV, TIER 1 SRO, TIER 2
LOT SIZE: 14,985 SF
UNIT COUNT: 120 UNITS (94 SRO+ 26 TIER 2)
MAX HEIGHT ALLOWED PER
SMMC TIER 2: 60 FT
PROPOSED HEIGHT: 84 FT (EXCLUDING VERTICAL
PROJECTION)
PROPOSED RETAIL GROUND
FLOOR HEIGHT: 11-0"

OPEN SPACE

STUDIO: .25 stalls / unit 14 units x .25 = 4 stall
RESIDENTIAL - MARKET RATE:
1BR: 5 stalls / unit 11 units x .5 = 6 stalls FLOOR AREA
RESIDENTIAL - AFFORDABLE: LEVEL | TYPE | AREA(SF)
1BR: 25 stalls / unit 5 units x .25 = 1 stalls COMMERCIAL
1ST FLOOR | COMMERCIAL | 2662
RESIDENTIAL - MARKET RATE: COMMERCIAL 2662
20RMOREBR: 1 stalls/ unit 10 units x 1 =10 stall
RESIDENTIAL COMMON
GUEST PARKING - MARKET RATE: 101 units / 15 =7 stalls 1STFLOOR RESIDENTIAL COMMON 217
1 stall / 15 units 2ND FLOOR RESIDENTIAL COMMON 316
3RD FLOOR RESIDENTIAL COMMON 316
GUEST PARKING - AFFORDABLE: 19 units / 30 = 1 stall RESIDENTIAL COMMON 2049
1 stall / 30 units
MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE RESIDENTIAL: 69 STALLS TIER 13RO
1ST FLOOR TIER 1 SRO 1958
COMMERCIAL - RESTAURANT < 5,000 SF: 2ND FLOOR TIER 1 SRO 5446
1 stalls / 500 sf 2,752 sf / 500 = 5 stalls 3RD FLOOR TIER 1 SRO 5429
4TH FLOOR TIER 1 SRO 5747
MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE COMMERCIAL: 5 STALLS 5TH FLOOR TIER 1 SRO 5734
6TH FLOOR TIER 1 SRO 5736
TIER 1 SRO 30050
TOTAL MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE PARKING: 74 STALLS
TIER 2 RESIDENTIAL
Not Placed TIER 2 RESIDENTIAL 0
1ST FLOOR TIER 2 RESIDENTIAL 1130
PROVIDED AUTOMOBILE PARKING IND FLOOR TIER 2 RESIDENTIAL 2817
3RD FLOOR TIER 2 RESIDENTIAL 3146
4TH FLOOR TIER 2 RESIDENTIAL 3173
PROVIDED PARKING 5TH FLOOR TIER 2 RESIDENTIAL 3173
STALL TYPE STALL SIZE ary 6TH FLOOR TIER 2 RESIDENTIAL 3173
COMMERCIAL (3) ACCESSIBLE 1 TIER 2 RESIDENTIAL 16612
COMMERCIAL COMPACT 1 GRAND TOTAL 52213
COMMERCIAL STANDARD 3
COMMERCIAL 5
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSIBLE 3
RESIDENTIAL COMPACT 39
RESIDENTIAL STANDARD 62
RESIDENTIAL 104 64.4% TIER 1 SRO FLOOR AREA
RESIDENTIAL GUEST COMPACT 2 (TIER 1 SRO FLOOR AREA / TOTAL RESIDENTIAL FLOOR AREA)
RESIDENTIAL GUEST STANDARD 5 (30,048 SF / 46,659SF)
RESIDENTIAL GUEST 7
GRAND TOTAL e 35.6% TIER 2 FLOOR AREA

116 (PROVIDED PARKING) - 74 (MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE PARKING)
=42 STALLS (ADDITIONAL PARKING PER SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT

AND RELEASE, SECTION D. ii)

(TIER 2 FLOOR AREA / TOTAL RESIDENTIAL FLOOR AREA)

(16,611 SF / 46,659 SF)

PROVIDED FLOOR AREA:

PROVIDED TIER 1 SRO FAR:

PROVIDED TIER 2
RESIDENTIAL FAR:

TOTAL BUILDING AREA / SITE AREA =

52,270/ 14,985 = 3.49

COMMERCIAL AREA / TOTAL BLDG AREA

=2,662 /52,2710 =5.1%

{TIER 1 FLOOR AREA + TIER 1 FLOOR
AREA % X (COMMON AREA +
COMMERCIAL AREA)} / SITE AREA

={30,048 SF + 64.4% (2,662 SF + 2,949 SF)}

/14,985 SF = 33,661SF
=225

{TIER 2 FLOOR AREA + TIER 3 FLOOR
AREA % X (COMMON AREA +
COMMERCIAL AREA)} / SITE AREA

={16,611 SF + 35.6% (2,662 SF + 2,949 SF)} /

14,985 SF = 18,609 SF
=1.24

OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS PER DCP:

20% OF TOTAL BUILDABLE AREA = 14,985 SF X .20 =2,997 SF
OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS PER I1ZO 2609 FOR TIER 1 SRO :
10 SF/LIVING AREA = 10 SF X 93 =930 SF

AT LEAST 400 SF IN INTERIOR COMMON SPACE AT GROUND FLOOR
ENTRY AREA

200 SF OF INTERIOR COMMON AREA PER FLOOR ABOVE GROUND
FLOOR LEVEL.

*OPEN SPACE PROVIDED TO SATISFY DCP STANDARDS MAY ALSO BE
USED TO SATISFY ANY AND ALL COMMON AREA REQUIREMENTS FOR
THE TIER 1 SRO INCREMENT AS REQUIRED UNDER 1ZO NO. 2609.

OPEN SPACE PROVIDED
NAME LEVEL QryY AREA
COMMON OPEN SPACE 1ST FLOOR 1 1147 SF
COMMON OPEN SPACE ROOF 3 2464 SF
COMMON OPEN SPACE 3611 SF
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE 1ST FLOOR 7 280 SF
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE 2ND FLOOR 4 162 SF
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE 3RD FLOOR 7 603 SF
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE 4TH FLOOR 6 262 SF
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE 5TH FLOOR 6 262 SF
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE 6TH FLOOR 6 262 SF
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE 1833 SF
GRAND TOTAL 5444 SF

NOTE:
10% LOCATED AT GROUND FLOOR OR AT PODIUM 1 OR 2 LEVELS
ABOVE GROUND AND 10% WITHOUT REGULATED LOCATIONS

14,985 SF X .10 = 1,499 SF REQD OPEN SPACE AT LEVEL 1 OR 2

1,147 SF + 280 SF+ 162 SF = 1,589 SF OPEN SPACE PROVIDED AT
LEVELS 1-2

COMMON SPACE PROVIDED - TIER 1 SRO

ARCHITECTURAL

G000 COVER SHEET

G001 PROJECT INFORMATION

G010 SITE PHOTO

G011 AERIAL VIEW

G012 CONTEXT

G013 DIAGRAMS

G020 FAR CALCULATIONS

G030 OPEN SPACE CALCULATIONS

G040 BUILDING MODULATION CALCULATIONS
G041 BUILDING MODULATION CALCULATIONS
G050 SURVEY

A000 SITE PLAN

A100 P4 PLAN

A101 P3 PLAN

A102 P2 PLAN

A103 P1 PLAN

A110 1ST FLOOR PLAN

A120 2ND FLOOR PLAN

A130 3RD FLOOR PLAN

A140 4TH FLOOR PLAN

A150 5TH FLOOR PLAN

A160 6TH FLOOR PLAN

A170 ROOF PLAN

A200 ELEVATION

A201 ELEVATION

A202 ELEVATION

A203 ELEVATION

A204 ELEVATIONS

A210 RENDERING

A211 RENDERING

A212 RENDERING

A213 RENDERING

A300 BUILDING SECTION

A301 BUILDING SECTION

A302 BUILDING SECTION

LANDSCAPE

L110 1ST FLOOR LANDSCAPE CONCEPT
L170 7TH FLOOR LANDSCAPE CONCEPT
L200 PLANT PALETTE

L300 MATERIALS

LIGHTING

LT-01 EXTERIOR LIGHTING CONCEPT
SIGNAGE

- TITLE SHEET

SPr SITE PLAN

SqFt SIGNAGE DIMENSIONS AND SQUARE FOOTAGE
Colors COLORS

1 SIGN TYPE 1 PROJECT ADDRESS
1.1 5TH STREET ELEVATION

2 SIGN TYPE 2 PARKING ENTRANCE / EXIT ID
22 5TH COURT - ALLEY ELEVATION

3 SIGN TYPE 3 LOADING AREA ID

CA1 C-1 RETAIL TENANT SIGN CRITERIA

NAME LEVEL QTY AREA

INTERIOR COMMON AREA | 2ND FLOOR 1 305 SF
INTERIOR COMMON AREA | 3RD FLOOR 1 305 SF
INTERIOR COMMON AREA 610 SF

INTERIOR COMMON 18T FLOOR 1 406 SF

SPACE AS BLDG ENTRY

INTERIOR COMMON SPACE AS BLDG ENTRY 406 SF
GRAND TOTAL 1016 SF

NOTE:
COMMON AREA OF THE SAME SIZE (200 SF) DEDICATED FOR SUCH

ACTIVITIES PROVIDED ON THE ROOF SHALL SATISFY THE REQUIREMENT
FOR ONE INDIVIDUAL FLOOR IN A STRUCTURE. COMMON AREA ON THE
ROOF SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER REQUIREMENTS OF MUNICIPAL

CODE.

VICINITY MAP

BICYCLE PARKING

REFUSE AND RECYCLING

AFFORDABLE HOUSING

UNIT COUNT

BICYCLE PARKING REQUIREMENTS PER SMMC SECTION 9.28.140

COMMERCIAL (RESTAURANT):

LONG TERM: 1 STALL / 3,000 SF, MIN OF 4 STALLS REQUIRED
SHORT TERM: 1 STALL/ 4,000 SF, MIN OF 4 STALLS REQUIRED

LONG TERM: 2,457 SF / 3,000 = 4 STALLS*
SHORT TERM: 2,457 SF /4,000 = 4 STALLS
*(OF WHICH REQ'D CARGO = 1 CARGO STALL)
RESIDENTIAL:
LONG TERM: 1/BEDROOM = 120BRX 1= 120 STALLS*
SHORTTERM:  .1/BEDROOM = 120BRX.1= 12 STALLS
*(OF WHICH REQD CARGO = 124 STALLS X .10
=12 REQ'D CARGO STALL)
TOTALLONG TERM: 124 STALLS
TOTAL SHORT TERM: 16 STALLS
TOTAL BICYCLE REQUIRED: 140 STALLS
PROVIDED BICYCLE PARKING
COMMERCIAL (RESTAURANT):
LONG TERM: 3 STANDARD + 1 CARGO =4 STALLS
SHORT TERM: 4 STALLS
RESIDENTIAL:
LONG TERM: 140 STANDARD + 15 CARGO = 155 STALLS
SHORT TERM: 15 STALLS
TOTAL PROVIDED: 178 STALLS

REFUSE & RECYCLING ROOM REQUIREMENTS PER SMMC 9.21.130
RESOURCE RECOVERY AND RECYCLING STANDARDS

MIXED USE DEVELOPMENTS SHALL INCLUDE A REFUSE AND RECYCLING
ROOM WITH THE MINIMUM DIMENSIONS STATED IN TABLE 9.21.130.B, OR
SHALL PROVIDE EQUIVALENT SPACE AVAILABLE IN A CENTRALIZED

AREA

PER TABLE 9.21.130.B: AGGREGATE FLOOR AREA OF 20,001-40,000

SQ.FT. REQUIRES MINIMUM TRASH ROOM DIMENSIONS OF

28-0"Lx20'-0"Wx10'-0"H.

ANY DEVELOPMENT WITH MORE THAN 40 RESIDENTIAL UNITS OR
WITH MORE THAN 40,000 SQ.FT. OF FLOOR AREA SHALL BE REVIEWED
BY THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS.

COMPROMISE PROJECT AFFORDABILITY REQUIREMENTS
PER SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AND RELEASE

20% OF THE TOTAL TIER 2/3 DWELLING UNIT INCREMENT UNITS FOR
AFFORDABLE HOUSHOLD.

26 X20% =5 UNITS

15% OF THE TOTAL TIER 1 SRO INCREMENT UNITS FOR LOW INCOME
RESIDENTS.

94 X15% =14 UNITS

PROVIDED AFFORDABLE UNITS

5 ONE BEDROOM TIER 2 DWELLING UNITS

14 TIER 1 SRO UNITS

REQUIRED UNIT MIX FOR TIER 3 DWELLING UNITS PER SMMC
9.10.070.C.1.b:

- At least 15% of the units shall be three-bedroom units; 23.0%
- At least 20% of the units shall be two-bedroom units; 15.4%
- No more than 15% of the units shall be studio units

REQUIRED UNIT MIX FOR 26 TOTAL TIER 2 UNITS:
26 UNITS X .15 =MININUM (4) 3BR UNITS REQUIRED

26 UNITS X .20 = MINIMUM (5) 2 BR UNITS REQUIRED
26 UNITS X .15 = MAXIMUM (4) STUDIO UNITS ALLOWED

61.6%

UNIT COUNT
UNIT TYPE QTY PERCENTAGE
1BR 16
2BR 6
3BR 4
SRO 94
TOTAL: 120 120

1625 OLYMPIC
BOULEVARD

SANTA MONICA, CA 90404
310.399.7975

1338 aTH STREET

1338 5TH STREET
SANTA MONICA, CA 90401
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SANTA MONICA POST OFFICE

- HEAVY VERTICAL PILASTERS
- RIDGED ARTICULATION

- REGULAR RHYTHM

1323 5TH STREET

- ANGLED, PROJECTING BACLONIES
- VERTICALS WITH RIDGED ARTICULATION

- CABLE RAILINGS

THE PLAZA AT SANTA MONICA

- HEAVY HORIZONTAL BANDING

- ANGLED MASSING

NEIGHBORHOOD CONTEXT

- HEAVY HORIZONTAL BANDING
- HIGH CONTRAST FACADES

- LARGE, BOLD, COMMERCIAL FORMS

1625 OLYMPIC
BOULEVARD

SANTA MONICA, CA 90404

310.399.7975

1338 aTH STREET

1338 5TH STREET

SHEET

CONTEXT

SCALE

DATE

01.22.2020

SHEET

6012

1/22/2020 12:26:01 PM

SANTA MONICA, CA 90401



VERTICAL PILASTERS SERVE TO CAPTURE
BUILT-IN MILLWORK IN RESIDENTIAL UNITS
AND EXPRESS THE INTERIOR SCALE

MATERIALITY OF PILASTERS SUGGESTIVE OF TEXTURE
OF SANTA MONICA POST OFFICE AND 1323 5TH STREET

CONCEPTS

- RELATION TO CONTEXT
- SIMPLICITY
- BOLD VERTICAL PILASTERS

-REGULAR RHYTHM CORRESPONDING TO INTERIOR, EXPRESSED AT DIFFERENT SCALES

ANGLES OF BALCONIIES AND PILASTERS SUGGESTIVE OF ANGLES
OF PROPOSED ADJACENT PROJECT AND 1323 5TH STREET

1625 OLYMPIC
BOULEVARD

SANTA MONICA, CA 90404

310.399.7975

1338 aTH STREET

1338 5TH STREET

SHEET

DIAGRAMS

SCALE

DATE

01.22.2020

SHEET

6013

1/22/2020 12:26:02 PM

SANTA MONICA, CA 90401
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1008 SF 358 SF 624 SF 978 SF 358 SF 623 SF 406 SF 216 SF
5TH FLOOR FAR PLAN 5 3RD FLOOR FAR PLAN 3 1ST FLOOR FAR PLAN ]
364 =1-0" 364 =1-0" 364 =1-0"
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SITE AREA: 14,981 SF

ALLOWABLE FAR PER DCP

NEIGHBORHOOD VILLAGE,

TIER 3: 35:1

ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA: 14,985 SF X 3.5 = 52,447 SF

TIER 1 SRO FAR ALLOWED:

2.25FAR =14,985 X 2.25 = 33,716 SF

FLOOR AREA
LEVEL | TYPE | AREA(SF)
COMMERCIAL
1ST FLOOR | COMMERCIAL | 2662
COMMERCIAL 2662
RESIDENTIAL COMMON
1ST FLOOR RESIDENTIAL COMMON 2317
2ND FLOOR RESIDENTIAL COMMON 316
3RD FLOOR RESIDENTIAL COMMON 316
RESIDENTIAL COMMON 2949
TIER 1 SRO
1ST FLOOR TIER 1 SRO 1958
2ND FLOOR TIER 1 SRO 5446
3RD FLOOR TIER 1 SRO 5429
4TH FLOOR TIER 1 SRO 5747
5TH FLOOR TIER 1 SRO 5734
6TH FLOOR TIER 1 SRO 5736
TIER 1 SRO 30050
TIER 2 RESIDENTIAL
Not Placed TIER 2 RESIDENTIAL 0
1ST FLOOR TIER 2 RESIDENTIAL 1130
2ND FLOOR TIER 2 RESIDENTIAL 2817
3RD FLOOR TIER 2 RESIDENTIAL 3146
4TH FLOOR TIER 2 RESIDENTIAL 3173
5TH FLOOR TIER 2 RESIDENTIAL 3173
6TH FLOOR TIER 2 RESIDENTIAL 3173
TIER 2 RESIDENTIAL 16612
GRAND TOTAL 52273

64.4% TIER 1 SRO FLOOR AREA
(TIER 1 SRO FLOOR AREA / TOTAL RESIDENTIAL FLOOR AREA)

(30,048 SF / 46,659SF)

35.6% TIER 2 FLOOR AREA

(TIER 2 FLOOR AREA / TOTAL RESIDENTIAL FLOOR AREA)

(16,611 SF / 46,659 SF)

PROVIDED FLOOR AREA:

PROVIDED TIER 1 SRO FAR:

PROVIDED TIER 2
RESIDENTIAL FAR:

COMMERCIAL

TOTAL BUILDING AREA / SITE AREA =
52,270/ 14,985 =3.49

COMMERCIAL AREA / TOTAL BLDG AREA
=2,662 /52,270 =5.1%

{TIER 1 FLOOR AREA + TIER 1 FLOOR
AREA % X (COMMON AREA +
COMMERCIAL AREA)} / SITE AREA

= {30,048 SF + 64.4% (2,662 SF + 2,949 SF)}
/14,985 SF = 33,661SF

=225

{TIER 2 FLOOR AREA + TIER 3 FLOOR
AREA % X (COMMON AREA +
COMMERCIAL AREA)} / SITE AREA
=(16,611 SF + 35.6% (2,662 SF + 2,949 SF)} /
14,985 SF = 18,609 SF

=1.24

. RESIDENTIAL COMMON

TIER 1 SRO

. TIER 2 RESIDEN

TIAL

1625 OLYMPIC
BOULEVARD

SANTA MONICA, CA 90404
310.399.7975

1338 aTH STREET

1338 5TH STREET
SANTA MONICA, CA 90401

SHEET

FAR CALCULATIONS

SCALE

As indicated

DATE

01.22.2020

SHEET

6020

1/22/2020 12:26:19 PM




COMMON OPEN SPACE INTERIOR COMMON AREA

751 SF 305 SF
D — g ’ - B B T T
‘ 4? T [ LA Mé OPEN SPACE
Al Al Al ¢ ¢ 4 2 = < | ¢ < | ] 3 |
| | | — — | | — — — | | | OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS PER DCP:
I I I 0 I I E o . I I o o o I
220 % o o 4|_f _ — | O 8 20% OF TOTAL BUILDABLE AREA = 14,985 SF X .20 = 2,997 SF 1625 OLYMPIC
R | J OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS PER IZO 2609 FOR TIER 1 SRO : BOULEVARD
, L % SANTA MONICA, CA 90404
] l 10 SF / LIVING AREA = 10 SF X 93 =930 SF 310.399.7975
| | ] | | - N H | | | l.g ] = - H | AT LEAST 400 SF IN INTERIOR COMMON SPACE AT GROUND FLOOR
S | | | | | . | | | - \W vl ENTRY AREA
v [ s INTERIOR COMMON 200 SF OF INTERIOR COMMON AREA PER FLOOR ABOVE GROUND
| B , E— | SPACEASBLDGENTRY ' o
v 7] g e 406 SE *OPEN SPACE PROVIDED TO SATISFY DCP STANDARDS MAY ALSO BE
R\"l“j* - USED TO SATISFY ANY AND ALL COMMON AREA REQUIREMENTS FOR
THE TIER 1 SRO INCREMENT AS REQUIRED UNDER 1ZO NO. 2609.
|\ I I I I | Il I
I I I I | i | | H\,_IVI —T 4 | COMMON OPEN SPACE OPEN SPACE PROVIDED
COMMON OPEN SPACE 1147 SF NAME LEVEL ary AREA h
N | .l COMMON OPEN SPACE | 1ST FLOOR 1 1147 SF
468 SF - = =
I ! l W ol &l COMMON OPEN SPACE ROOF 3 2464 SF
R R R N B Y COMMON OPEN SPACE 3611 SF
S Al PRIVATE OPEN SPACE | 1ST FLOOR 7 280 SF I I I
I I I I I T I | T T @ — I PRIVATE OPEN SPACE | 2ND FLOOR 4 162 SF
| il | ! | ! | H ! PRIVATE OPEN SPACE | 3RD FLOOR 7 603 SF
7 o ﬁ _ PRIVATE OPEN SPACE | 4TH FLOOR 6 262 SF m
. Al - PRIVATE OPEN SPACE | 5TH FLOOR 6 262 SF
& 3%% = P PRIVATE OPEN SPACE | 6TH FLOOR 6 262 SF
— T = 7 = L/ .% PRIVATE OPEN SPACE 1833 SF
N — Z - - I GRAND TOTAL 5444 SF w
_ _ _ _ _ ® 1O 5
I | I | I I I |
I I I o | I I 5 | I I J J } I
C ] ¢ C ] < [ NOTE:
- | | | [ 10% LOCATED AT GROUND FLOOR OR AT PODIUM 1 OR 2 LEVELS
- I 8 - ABOVE GROUND AND 10% WITHOUT REGULATED LOCATIONS
=g | = = - -
= — = = = == = = == —— —— —— 14,985 SF X .10 = 1,499 SF REQ'D OPEN SPACE AT LEVEL 1 OR 2
COMMON OPEN SPACE 1,147 SF + 280 SF+ 162 SF = 1,589 SF OPEN SPACE PROVIDED AT h
1245 SF LEVELS 1-2 m
—
g
COMMON SPACE PROVIDED - TIER 1 SRO =
NAME LEVEL QryY AREA w — c<_E>
ROOF PLAN 5TH FLOOR 3RD FLOOR OPEN SPACE PLAN 1ST FLOOR OPEN SPACE PLAN INTERIOR COMMON AREA | 2NDFLOOR | 1 305 SF L —
Ve = 10" 18 Ve = 10" 14 e = 10" 10 Ve = 10" 6 INTERIOR COMMON AREA | 3RD FLOOR 1 305 SF E <t
= = = = INTERIOR COMMON AREA 610 SF = S
INTERIOR COMMON 1ST FLOOR 1 406 SF 0 CZD
SPACE AS BLDG ENTRY |:I_: =
INTERIOR COMMON SPACE AS BLDG ENTRY 406 SF Lo ¢
GRAND TOTAL 1016 SF Q9 IE
NOTE: ‘ < c</E>
COMMON AREA OF THE SAME SIZE (200 SF) DEDICATED FOR SUCH
ACTIVITIES PROVIDED ON THE ROOF SHALL SATISFY THE REQUIREMENT
FOR ONE INDIVIDUAL FLOOR IN A STRUCTURE. COMMON AREA ON THE
INTERIOR COMMON AREA ROOF SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER REQUIREMENTS OF MUNICIPAL
305 SF CODE.
A % /A_ﬁ 4% PRIVATE OPEN SPACE
I I E I
| < < < | | < ] | | < < i | COMMON OPEN SPACE
I @) 5 5 | I i“] N I I m |
= = £ &g — . o = E = . INTERIOR COMMON AREA
A l b —— INTERIOR COMMON SPACE AS
= i = = = I = = BLDG ENTRY
I = H | I E | I m I
| I | I | —— - I
T W
| I | I | I
I I I | | T W |
T W
I I I I I ‘ % i 1 I
I I I I I - d B B If
|
— =
ez ez _ [
4 = = 4 = -]
I I I ) I | - 5 - I
I I I | ! I o =L O - /!
c C L] c c
——— | |
ﬁ J HoF
SHEET
6TH FLOOR 16 ATH FLOOR OPEN SPACE PLAN 19 Z2ND FLOOR OPEN SPACE PLAN 3
3/64" =1'-0" 3/64" =1'-0" 3/64" =1'-0" —
As indicated
DATE
01.22.2020

SHEET

6030

1/22/2020 12:26:29 PM




m m ALLOWABLE PROJECTIONS P "
COMBINED LENGTH OF HABITABLE AND NON- 97.9

: = ( = - ) = = (] ( o HABITABLE SPACES.
98.4 THE TOTAL COMBINED LENGTH OF
26.9 63 , | 200 6.5 170 Y PROJECTIONS INTO THE BUILDING FRONTAGE | !
D RECE SEQD RECESS LINE SHOULD NOT EXCEED 65% OF THE ROOF PROJECTIONS =6.5' + (10.5' X 3) + 2.1' = 41.2 TO PARAPET
/ BUILDING FACE TO WHICH THEY ARE ATTACHED. +152' -2 3/
HOWEVER, NO MORE THAN 50% OF THIS - ROOF
;_f-- __/4 COMBINED LENGTH MAY BE HABITABLE  +148'-838"
/ PROJECTING SPACE. 6TH FLOOR PROJECTIONS = 6.5 + (10.5' X 3) + 2.1' = 41.2
LEASING

OFFICE

TOTAL LENGTH OF FACADE = 97.9" I 1625 OLYMPIC
65% ALLOWABLE PROJECTION PER FLOOR = . 6THFLOOR BOULEVARD
97.9'X .65 = 63.6' +139'-01/4 SANTA MONICA, CA 90404
/ 5TH FLOOR PROJECTIONS =6.5' + (10.5' X 3) +2.1' = 41.2 310.399.7975
/

| ALLOWABLE LENGTH OF HABITABLE i
| | +129' -6 1/4"

4TH FLOOR PROJECTIONS = 6.5 + (105 X 3) + 2.1' =412
BUILDINGS WITH NONRESIDENTIAL USES ON THE GROUND FLOOR AND NOT FACING A RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT
SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AT THE BUILDING FRONTAGE LINE FOR 70 PERCENT OF LINEAR STREET FRONTAGE. -- - - - 4TH ELOOR
BUILDING ENTRIES REQUIRED TO BE RECESSED DUE TO TECHNICAL CODES MAY BE COUNTED TOWARDS R I ryit
THIS REQUIREMENT. THIS REQUIREMENT MAY MODIFIED UPON FINDING THAT: | | |

A. AN ALTERNATIVE CONFIGURATION CAN BE APPROVED BASED ON THE FINDINGS IN CHAPTER 9.43.020, 2ND FLOOR PROJECTIONS =6.5 + (8.1' X 4) + (7.5'x 3) =61.0

MINOR MODIFICATIONS. I
B. THE ALTERNATIVE CONFIGURATION MEETS THE OBJECTIVES OF THE DCP DESIGN GUIDELINES. ~__ 3RDFLOOR
+110'-61/8"

C. ENTRY COURTYARDS, PLAZAS, SMALL PARKS, ENTRIES, OUTDOOR EATING AND DISPLAY AREAS, OR OTHER
UNCOVERED AREAS DESIGNED AND ACCESSIBLE FOR PUBLIC USE ARE LOCATED BETWEEN THE BUILD-TO LINE 2ND FLOOR PROJECTIONS = 6.5' + (8.1' X 4) + (7.5'x 3) = 61.0'

AND BUILDING, PROVIDED THAT THE BUILDINGS ARE BUILT TO THE EDGE OF THE COURTYARD,PLAZA, SMALL
D.THE BUILDING INCORPORATES AN ALTERNATIVE ENTRANCE DESIGN THAT CREATES A PEDESTRIAN-ORIENTED I - +101'- 0"

ENTRY FEATURE FACING THE STREET. I

COMMERCIAL COMMERCIAL

BUILD-TO LINE

TOTAL FACADE LENGTH: 98.4' 1ST FLOOR
LENGTH OF ALLOWABLE FACADE RECESSES: 6.3' + 6.5 +9.2' = 22.0' ] — ] +90' - 0"
LENGTH OF REMAINING FACADE: 98.4' - 22.0' = 76.4' ANG
LENGTH OF FACADE REQUIRED TO BE CONSTRUCTED AT BUILDING FRONTAGE LINE: 76.4' X .70 = 53.5' — . +88 48"
LENGTH OF FACADE PROPOSED TO BE CONSTRUCTED AT BUILD-TO LINE: 26.9' + 20.0' + 17.0' = 63.9' ALLEY

+87I - 0"

1338 aTH STREET

BUILD-TO-LINE
3/32" — ll_OII ].8
NON-HABITABLE PROJECTION =
v
8
PROJECTIONS - EAST ELEVATION 1 5 S
332" =1-0" L S‘
=
==
LO
OPENTO OPENTO Q=
BELOW BELOW 2 %
. , MINIMUM 5 FEET STEPBACK AREA REQUIRED: d R
2-0" REQUIRED SETBACK UP TO 16 15% OF THE FRONT FACADE BETWEEN ABOVE
2ND FLOOR GROUND FLOOR AND 39'
35% OF THE FRONT FACADE BETWEEN 39' AND
OVERALL BUILDING HEIGHT ' |
| | TO PARAPET
+152' -2 3/8"
LOADING RESIDENT] DRIVEWAY FACADE AREA BETWEEN 60' AND OVERALL / VA _ v / o / - ROOF
AND :
fffffff COMMERGIAL BUILDING HEIGHT: +148' -8 3/
97.9'X 232 =2271 SF
| |
— - — — — — T — — — — — — — — 35% OF THE FRONT FACADE AREA BETWEEN 60! ' |  GTHFLOOR
- - - - - —— —— AND OVERALL BUILDING HEIGHT": +139 - 0 1/4"
2271 SF X0.35="794 SF
2'-0" REQUIRED SETBACK UP TO 16'
1ST FLOOR TOTAL 5 FEET STEPBACK AREA PROVIDED
BETWEEN 39' AND OVERALL BUILDING HEIGHT: ~ _ _ _ _ _ e _ _ STHFLOOR
r T +129' -6 1/4"
833 SF | |
~ 4THFLOOR
+120'-01/8"
o
3RD FLOOR | | <
+10™-614 FACADE AREA BETWEEN ABOVE GROUND o ~ 3RDFLOOR
FLOOR AND 39 < +110'-6 1/8
______________________________________________________________________ 97.9' X 49.0'= 2,741 SF
2ND FLOOR
+101'-0" 15% OF THE FRONT FACADE AREA BETWEEN OND FLOOR
ABOVE GROUND FLOOR AND 60" | | - 01 - 0"
2741 SF X 0.15=411 SF [ [
TOTAL 5 FEET STEPBACK AREA PROVIDED 1ST FgLé)Ogi
ANG BETWEEN ABOVE GROUND FLOOR AND 39": +90'- 0"
+88' - 6 3/8" $ 445 SF ANG
\_ALEY 4 Y-
+87I - 0"
SHEET
PROVIDED 5 FEET BUILDING
LOWER STEPBACK AREA
REAR SETBACKS MODULATION
PER DCP 9.10.110.1.d, A MODIFICATION OF UP TO 10% OF THE REQUIRED FACADE AREA TO BE MODULATED MAY BE ALLOWED EACADE AREA PROVIDED 5 FOOT PROVIDED 5 FOOT CALCULATIONS
AS A MINOR MODIFICATION FOLLOWING THE DEVEOPMENT STANDARDS ESTABLISHED IN 9.10.060 OR SMMC CHAPTER 9.28 UPPER STEPBACK AREA LOWER STEPBACK AREA —
REQUIRED SETBACK = 2'-0" FOR FIRST 16'-0" OF BUILDING HEIGHT ei indicated
NO PROJECTION BEYONG THE REQUIRED 2'-0" REAR SETBACK LINE. 01.22.2020
STEPBACKS - WEST ELEVATION 3 i
332" =1'-0" STEPBACKS - EAST ELEVATION @ G 040
332" =1-0"

1/22/2020 12:26:37 PM




MINIMUM 5 FEET STEPBACK AREA REQUIRED:
15% OF THE SIDE FACADE ABOVE 39 FEET HEIGHT

FACADE AREA BETWEEN 39 FEET AND OVERALL BUILDING HEIGHT:
150.0" X24.5' = 3,675 SF

15% OF THE FRONT FACADE AREA BETWEEN 39 FEET AND OVERALL
BUILDING HEIGHT:
3,675 X0.15=551 SF

TOTAL 5 FEET STEPBACK AREA PROVIDED ABOVE 39 FEET: 3,733 SF

MINIMUM 5 FEET STEPBACK AREA REQUIRED:
15% OF THE SIDE FACADE ABOVE 39 FEET HEIGHT

FACADE AREA BETWEEN 39 FEET AND OVERALL BUILDING HEIGHT:
150.0' X 24.53' = 3,675 SF

15% OF THE FRONT FACADE AREA BETWEEN 39 FEET AND OVERALL
BUILDING HEIGHT:
4,245 X 0.15 =551 SF

TOTAL 5 FEET STEPBACK AREA PROVIDED ABOVE 39 FEET: 417 SF

TOTAL 12 INCH STEPBACK AREA PROVIDED ABOVE 39 FEET = 100% =
4,245 SF

NOTE:

IN ORDER TO PROVIDE FLEXIBILITY FOR COMPLAINCE WITH THE SIDE
INTERIOR STEPBACK REQUIREMENTS IS SUBSECTION C(5), IN ALL
DISTRICTS THE SIDE INTERIOR STEPBACK MAY BE REDUCED TO 12"
PROVIDED THAT THE OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS ESTABLISHED IN
9.10.060 B(1) ARE INCREASED TO THE FOLLOWING:

LOT WIDTH BETWEEN 51 AND 150 FEET: 25% TOTAL

OPEN SPACE PER SHEET G030:

REQUIRED OPEN SPACE =2,997 SF

REQUIRED OPEN SPACE FOR USE OF ALTERNATIVE SIDE STEPBACK =
2,997 X 1.25 =3,746 SF

PROVIDED OPEN SPACE = 5,077 SF

FACADE AREA BETWEEN 39' AND OVERALL
BUILDING HEIGHT

PROVIDED 5 FEET STEPBACK AREA

- PROVIDED 12 INCH STEPBACK AREA

TO PARAPET

24.5

39.0

+152' - 0 3/8"
Ruur

+148' - 6 3/8"

6TH FLOOR

+139'- 0 1/4"

5TH FLOOR

+129'- 6 1/4"

4TH FLOOR

+120'-01/8"

3RD FLOOR

+110'-61/8"

2ND FLOOR

+101'-0"

1ST FLOOR
+90| - Oll

STEPBACKS - NORTH ELEVATION

~ ANG
+88' - 6 3/8" $

\_ ALLEY $
+87l _ Oll

3/32" =1'-0"

TO PARAPET

24.5

39.0

+152' - 0 3/8"
ROLKF

+148' - 6 3/8"

6THFLOOR

+139'- 0 1/4"

5TH FLOOR

+129'- 6 1/4"

4TH FLOOR

+120'-01/8"

3RD FLOOR

+110'-61/8"

2ND FLOOR

+101'-0"

1ST FLOOR
+90l - Oll

STEPBACKS - SOUTH ELEVATION

_ ANG
+88' - 6 3/8" !}

\_ ALLEY $
+87l _ Oll

3/32" =1'-0"

O

@

1625 OLYMPIC
BOULEVARD

SANTA MONICA, CA 90404
310.399.7975

1338 aTH STREET

=
<t
S
=3
Ll <Eh
l—
BUILDING
MODULATION
CALCULATIONS
KgEindicated
01.22.2020

SHEET

6041

1/22/2020 12:26:39 PM



1625 OLYMPIC
BOULEVARD

SANTA MONICA, CA 90404

310.399.7975

1338 aTH STREET

1338 5TH STREET

SHEET

SURVEY

SCALE

DATE

01.22.2020

SHEET

6050

1/22/2020 12:26:43 PM

SANTA MONICA, CA 90401



Wi ! i/

BUILDING

3-STORY
BUILDING

.

(E) ADJACENT

E) ADJACENT
2-STORY
BUILDING

7-STORY
BUILDING

5TH STREET | -
8 SHORT TERM 8 SHORT TERM
BICYCLE STALLS \ 100' - 0" BICYCLE STALLS
OUTLINE OF
PROPOSED 11- 2]
STORY ADJACENT OUTLINE OF TYP
BUILDING BUILDING ABOVE \ A4
= N = Y ' = 01107 1= Ow '
L <& q j I % °
+90.70' N 44*09'44"W E K 9.66'
_ - LL

|

PROPOSED NEW

ALLEY AS PART OF
PROPOSED - .
ADJACENT 11-STORY
P\ROJECT \

7 .

AVERAGE GRADE PLANE:

(87.63' +86.65' + 89.66' + 90.70") / 4 =
354.64' [ 4 = 88.66'

149'- 10"

N 45*51'01"E

149.83'

T S gt

.-V

KING

R e e

VIIXED-L

94 SRO UNITS &
S, 2,662 SF OF

R COMMERCIAL,
SUBTERRANEAN

OUTLINE OF j
BUILDING ABOVE

!
e

\

‘ 1. (E) PARKING METER

2. (E) STREET TREE
’ 3. (E) ELECTRIC PULL BOX

4. (E) STREET LIGHT PULL BOX

5. (E) VAULT

6. (E) WATER METER

7. (E) GAS METER (ABANDONED)

7-STORY

///

) ADJ ACEI/
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149
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S e e
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‘0‘ (TO BE DEMOLISHED AS PART OF
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\

100'- 0"

PARKING

N RESIDENTIAL
ACCESS

.

SRR EEPID

7.

(E) ADJACENT

////é}sﬁ%v/

SANTA MONICA BLVD

®

1625 OLYMPIC
BOULEVARD

SANTA MONICA, CA 90404

310.399.7975

1338 aTH STREET

1338 5TH STREET

SHEET

SITE PLAN

1/16" =1'-0"

01.22.2020

SHEET

AC0O

1/22/2020 12:24:25 PM

SANTA MONICA, CA 90401



-7 96'- 11"

STALLS (38 TOTAL)

[ 19 DOUBLE TIER \A300/

146' - 10"

1625 OLYMPIC
, BOULEVARD
| SANTA MONICA, CA 90404
310.399.7975
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DATE
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ELECTRICAL
OUTLET
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9 DOUBLE TIER
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COURTYARD HEIGHT TO WIDTH RATIO

REQD MIN. HEIGHT TOWIDTH RATIO=1.7: 1

REQ'D COURTYARD WIDTH FOR 59.5' HIGH
COURTYARD WALL =59.5'/1.7 = 35.00'

PROVIDED COURTYARD WIDTH = 35.00'

NOTE: PORTION OF COURTYARD THAT IS
LESS THAN 35' MIN REQUIRED WIDTH IS
EXCLUDED FROM OPEN SPACE
CALCULATIONS

N\
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7
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ALLOWABLE PROJECTIONS ABOVE HEIGHT LIMITS |

PER TABLE 9.21.060
TOTAL ROOF AREA = 11,411 SF

15% MAX ALLOWABLE ELEVATOR SHAFTS AREA =
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PROVIDED ELEVATOR SHAFTS AREA = 189 SF (2%)
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PROVIDED STAIRWELLS AREA = 386 SF (3%)

30% MAX ALLOWABLE MECHANICAL SCREENED AREA =
11,411 SF X .30 = 3,423 SF
PROVIDED MECHANICAL SCREENED AREA = 2,377 SF (21%)

PHOTOVOLTAIC PANEL CALCULATIONS:
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ELEVATOR SHAFT, MAX
18" ABOVE ROOFLINE

STAIRWELL, MAX 14'

ABOVE ROOFLINE

7-STORY PORTION
OF ADJACENT
BUILDING

2-STORY PORTION
OF ADJACENT
BUILDING

TRELLIS *\

PROPOSED 11-

STORY ADJACENT
BUILDING

MICRO-RIBBED FIBER
CEMENT PANEL
(EQUITONE LINEA OR
EQUAL)

COLOR: LIGHT GREY

CEMENT PLASTER,
SMOOTH FINISH
COLOR: WHITE

CLEAR FRAMELESS
GLASS RAILING

CLEAR ANODIZED
ALUMINUM DOORS AND
WINDOWS WITH CLEAR
GLASS

CEMENT PLASTER,
SMOOTH FINISH
COLOR: MEDIUM GREY

CEMENT PLASTER,
SMOOTH FINISH
COLOR: MEDIUM GREY

EAST ELEVATION

3-8,

9| - ‘8"

__ BTHFLOOR
+139'-0 1/4"

9! _ 6"
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+129'-6 1/4"

|
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|
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9-6" L

|
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+90| - Oll

ANG

L 11'-0"
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 +152'-23/8" $
__ ROOF

+148' -8 3/8" $

60| _ 0"
MAX HEIGHT ABOVE ANG

. +88 48"

ALLEY
+87| - OII
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CEMENT PLASTER,
SMOOTH FINISH
COLOR: MEDIUM GREY

MICRO-RIBBED FIBER CEMENT

PANEL (EQUITONE LINEA OR
EQUAL)
COLOR: LIGHT GREY

CEMENT PLASTER,
SMOOTH FINISH
COLOR: MEDIUM GREY

CEMENT PLASTER,
SMOOTH FINISH
COLOR: WHITE

CEMENT PLASTER,
SMOOTH FINISH
COLOR: MEDIUM GREY

5TH STREET

CEMENT PLASTER, LIGHT SAND FINISH
COLOR: MEDIUM GREY (OVER DOORS)

VINYL DOORS AND WINDOWS
WITH CLEAR GLASS AT SIDES,
REAR AND INTERIOR

COLOR: MEDIUM GREY

CLEAR FRAMELESS GLASS
RAILING

CEMENT PLASTER, LIGHT SAND FINISH
COLOR: LIGHT GREY

CEMENT PLASTER, LIGHT SAND FINISH
COLOR: WHITE

CEMENT PLASTER,
LIGHT SAND FINISH
COLOR: MEDIUM GREY

4TH COURT

CEMENT PLASTER,
LIGHT SAND FINISH
COLOR: DARK GREY

NORTH ELEVATION
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PROPOSED 11-
STORY ADJACENT
BUILDING

CLEAR FRAMELESS

GLASS RAILING

CEMENT PLASTER, LIGHT
SAND FINISH
COLOR: WHITE

VINYL DOORS AND
WINDOWS WITH CLEAR
GLASS AT SIDES, REAR
AND INTERIOR

COLOR: MEDIUM GREY

CEMENT PLASTER,
LIGHT SAND FINISH
COLOR: LIGHT GREY

CEMENT PLASTER, LIGHT
SAND FINISH
COLOR: DARK GREY

TRELLIS

&

STAIRWELL, MAX 14'
ABOVE ROOFLINE

CEMENT PLASTER, LIGHT
SAND FINISH
COLOR: WHITE

CEMENT PLASTER, LIGHT SAND FINISH
COLOR: MEDIUM GREY (OVER DOORS & WINDOWS)

7-STORY PORTION
OF ADJACENT
BUILDING

2-STORY PORTION
OF ADJACENT
BUILDING

WEST ELEVATION

qLBI _ 6"L

9| - 8"

—N

9! _ 6"

9! _ 6"

9l _ 6"

L

-

9l _ 6"

L

-

14l _ 0"

TO PARAPET $
+152' =2 3/8"

~ _ROOF

+148' -8 3/8"

6TH FLOOR $
+139'- 0 1/4"

5TH FLOOR $
+129'- 6 1/4"

4TH FLOOR $
+120'-01/8"

3RD FLOOR $
+110'-61/8"

2ND FLOOR
o0

1ST FLOOR
+90l - Oll
ANG

60! - Oll
MAX HEIGHT ABOVE ANG

+88' /"

ALLEY
+87l - 0"

178" =1'-0"

1625 OLYMPIC
BOULEVARD

SANTA MONICA, CA 90404
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ELEVATION
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STAIRWELL, MAX 14'
ABOVE ROOFLINE

VINYL DOORS AND
WINDOWS WITH CLEAR
GLASS AT SIDES, REAR
AND INTERIOR

COLOR: LIGHT GREY

CEMENT PLASTER,

LIGHT SAND FINISH
COLOR: MEDIUM GREY

CEMENT PLASTER,
LIGHT SAND FINISH
COLOR: WHITE

OUTLINE OF 2-STORY

PORTION OF
ADJACENT 7-STORY
BUILDING

;

CEMENT PLASTER,
LIGHT SAND FINISH
COLOR: DARK GREY

4TH COURT

ELEVATOR SHAFT, MAX STAIRWELL, MAX 14'
18" ABOVE ROOFLINE ABOVE ROOFLINE
CLEAR FRAMELESS CEMENT PLASTER,
GLASS RAILING LIGHT SAND FINISH
COLOR: WHITE

—— CEMENT PLASTER, SMOOTH FINISH

COLOR: WHITE

CEMENT PLASTER, SMOOTH FINISH

COLOR: MEDIUM GREY

—— MICRO-RIBBED FIBER CEMENT PANEL

(EQUITONE LINEA OR EQUAL)
COLOR: LIGHT GREY

5TH STREET

SOUTH ELEVATION

L3l _ 6"L
1

—

9| - 8“\

9! _ 6" L 9l _ 6"

"

—

L 9! _ 6"

L 9l _ 6"

11!_0"

L:3! _ OllL

TO PARAPET $
+152' - 2 3/8"
ROOF
+148' - 8 3/8"

6TH FLOOR
i +139'-01/4"

5TH FLOOR
i +129' -6 1/4" $

4TH FLOOR $
+120'-01/8"

3RD FLOOR
i +110'- 6 1/8" $

2ND FLOOR
i Hor-0 ¥

1ST FLOOR
+90l - Oll
ANG

+88' /8"
ALLEY

+87l - Oll

178" =1'-0"

Oll

60’
MAX HEIGHT ABOVE ANG

1625 OLYMPIC
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CEMENT PLASTER, LIGHT SAND FINISH

COLOR: DARK GREY

CEMENT PLASTER, LIGHT

SAND FINISH

COLOR: MEDIUM GREY
(OVER DOORS & WINDOWS)

VINYL DOORS AND WINDOWS
WITH CLEAR GLASS AT SIDES,

REAR AND INTERIOR

COLOR: MEDIUM GREY

COURTYARD LOOKING WEST

CEMENT PLASTER,
LIGHT SAND FINISH
COLOR: WHITE

CLEAR FRAMELESS
GLASS RAILING

/8" =1-0"

COURTYARD LOOKING NORTH

CEMENT PLASTER,
LIGHT SAND FINISH
COLOR: WHITE

CLEAR FRAMELESS
GLASS RAILING

/8" =1-0"

TRELLIS

CEMENT PLASTER,
LIGHT SAND FINISH
COLOR: LIGHT GREY

VINYL DOORS AND
WINDOWS WITH
CLEAR GLASS AT
SIDES, REAR AND
INTERIOR

COLOR: MEDIUM GREY

CEMENT PLASTER,
LIGHT SAND FINISH
COLOR: WHITE

CLEAR
FRAMELESS
GLASS RAILING

COURTYARD LOOKING EAST

ELEVATOR SHAFT, MAX

18" ABOVE ROOFLINE

TO PARAPET

3-6"

9| - 8"

+152' -2 3/8"

6TH FLOOR

9! _ 6"

+139'- 0 1/4"

5TH FLOOR

9! B 6"

+129'- 6 1/4"

4TH FLOOR

9! = 6"

+120'-01/8"

3RD FLOOR

9| - 6"

+110' -6 1/8"

2ND FLOOR

11|_0||

+101'-0"

1ST FLOOR

+90l _ Oll
ANG

ROOF
T +148 -8 3/8"1;%

0"

60'
MAX HEIGHT ABOVE ANG

/8" =1-0"

310

+88' 48"
ALLEY

+87l - Oll
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VIEW FROM 5TH STREET LOOKING NORTH
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BOULEVARD

SANTA MONICA, CA 90404
310.399.7975

1338 aTH STREET

—
o
#
o
()
=S
Ll <"
o= S
52
==
on <T
— )
SHEET
RENDERING

SCALE

DATE

01.22.2020

SHEET

A211

1/22/2020 12:25:27 PM




NORTH ELEVATION

1625 OLYMPIC
BOULEVARD
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VIEW FROM NORTHWEST (ALLEY)
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5TH STREET - STREET VIEW
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MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT

MECHANICAL SCREENING
MAX 12' ABOVE
ROOFLINE, TYP

PV PROJECTION MAX &
ABOVE ROOF SURFACE, TYP

COURTYARD

I COURTYARD OVERLOOK I

1BR
1BR

1BR

1BR

1BR

COMMON AREA

46!_3" L 5!_0"\;‘

SRO SRO
|
[
SRO SRO
[
[
SRO SRO
[
[
SRO SRO
I SRO
2! - Oll\
SETBACK FOR -
1ST 16' OF qr
BUILDING HEIGHT
| —
| B o - —_
4ATHCT -
[I=j=: 349" 5. |
— | |— 13% SLOPE
— = RESIDENTIAL PARKING
=]
— =l RESIDENTIAL PARKING
) m— ) 13% SLOPE 20% SLOPE
==
77"‘ 5| _ 0" L

20% SLOPE 2% SLOT

L 5l _ 0" L
1?% SLOﬂE

43l . 9" L 5l . 0" L

RESIDENTIAL PARKING 13% SLOPE

RESIDENTIAL PARKING 5. Q" {

13% SLOPE'

20% SLOPE T% SLOPE

, 9-0"
1]2% SLOIﬂE

ELEVATOR SHAFT, MAX
18' ABOVE ROOFLINE

STAIRWELL, MAX 14'
ABOVE ROOFLINE

EAST
ROOF
DECK

1BR

1BR

1BR

1BR

1BR

TOPARAPET g
+152' -2 3/8" %

2ND FLOOR

3RD FLOOR $ _
+110'-6 1/8"

+101"'- 0"

1ST FLOOR
+90I - 0"

- ROOF ™
+148' - 8 3/8"
%
>
- 6TH FLOOR B
+139'-0 1/4"
-
>
- 5TH FLOOR
+129'- 6 1/4"
-
>
- 4TH FLOOR .
+120'- 0 1/8" <
18
o
>

©
1

o

11'-0

RES. BIKE
PARKING

STORAGE

STORAGE

RES. BIKE
PARKING

“ANG

MAX HEIGHT ABOVE ANG

+88| '/‘8"

ALLEY
+87l - Oll

LEVEL P1 B

o
=
LEVEL P2
+66l _ 9||
o
=
LEVEL P3
+56I _ 9||
o
=

LONGITUDINAL SECTION AT PARKING RAMP

LEVEL P4 B

178" =1'-0"
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20"

SETBACK FOR
1ST 16' OF
BUILDING HEIGHT

ATHCT I

TITIT ]

&

1BR % SRO
(@]
(&)
&

1BR S SRO
=
(&)
&

1BR = SRO
=
(&)
&
[m]

1BR x SRO
(@]
(&)
&

1BR S SRO
=
(&)

PV PROJECTION MAX &
ABOVE ROOF SURFACE, TYP

. 6"

59

RESIDENTIAL
AND

COMMERCIAL
TRASH

GENERATOR
ROOM

MECHANICAL

MECHANICAL

FIRE PUMP
ROOM

MECHANICAL

MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT
8'HIGH FROSTED \

GLASS ENCLOSURE

0[]

|
x
2
SRO =
(&)
x
2
~
(@]
&
x
2
SRO S
(&)
x
(@)
Q
-
Q
(&)
x
2
SRO 2
(&)
RESTROOM ‘ BREAKROOM

COMMERCIAL

PARKING

f TRELLIS

8 HIGH FROSTED
GLASS ENCLOSURE

s

EAST
ROOF
DECK

SRO

SRO

SRO

SRO

SRO

COMMERCIAL

1

RES. BIKE
PARKING

MAX HEIGHT ABOVE ANG

1338 aTH STREET

1338 5TH STREET

LONGITUDIANL SECTION AT COURTYARD

TO PARAPET
+152' 2 3/8" 50
_ROOF c
+148' -8 3/8"
6TH FLOOR
+139'-0 1/4"
fc)
>
5TH FLOOR
+129' -6 1/4"
fc)
>
4TH FLOOR -
+120'-01/8" <
|8
©
>
3RD FLOOR
+110'-61/8"
©
>
2ND FLOOR
+101'-0"
o
1ST FLOOR T
4_5)()| _ ()u
~ ANG
+88| ';/8"
ALLEY
'FES7" . ()u C:)
®
LEVEL P1 _
+76| - 9"
o
=
LEVEL P2
+66l - 9"
o
=
LEVEL P3
+56l - 9"
o
=
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+46| - 9"

1/8" — ll_OII
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PV PROJECTION

MAX 5" ABOVE ROOF

SURFACE, TYP

COMM. BIKE
PARKING

[T

MECHANICAL SCREENING MECHANICAL
MAX 12" ABOVE \ EQUIPMENT
ROOFLINE, TYP

SRO

SRO

SRO

SRO

SRO

COMMERCIAL

8 HIGH FROSTED

GLASS ENCLOSURE \

ELEVATOR SHAFT, MAX
18' ABOVE ROOFLINE

CORRIDOR CORRIDOR CORRIDOR CORRIDOR CORRIDOR

COMMERCIAL

COMMERCIAL
PARKING

- - o

- - o
- - o

BREAKROOM

COMMUNITY
ROOM

CORRIDOR

COMMUNITY

ROOM CORRIDOR

FIRE CONTROL
CENTER

LOBBY

RESIDENTIAL
ELEV LOBBY

RESIDENTIAL g RESIDENTIAL
ELEV LOBBY @ ELEV LOBBY

ELEV MACHINE

ROOM

RESIDENTIAL
ELEV LOBBY

O

R
|
|
, ~ TOPARAPET .
| +152' 238" $ ©
- ROOF o)
+148 -8 38"
%
o
I
~ BTHFLOOR i
+139'- 0 1/4" $
.
o
! ~ 5THFLOOR
+129'- 6 1/4"
.
o))
| ~ 4THFLOOR )
l +120'-01/8" =
18
©
o))
~ 3RDFLOCR
i +110'-6 1/8"
o
o))
~ ONDFLOOR i
| +101 W
|
o
ELEV =
1ST FLOOR
+90| - 0"
= - ANG
— +88' 48"

- ALLEY )
:::::;4— _+Es7u _ ()u Et>
i e
1= B LEVEL P1
— +76' - 9"
= 5
— ] =
— | N LEVEL P2

: +66| - 9"

— | =
= 2
1= B LEVEL P3
— +56' - 9"
= =
— | =
— LEVEL P4

CROSS SECTION AT COMMERCIAL

MAX HEIGHT ABOVE ANG

1/8" — ll_OII
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@ COMMUNITY ROOM

-

» 2

ISV

PR“;;;Ex///////' |_ARBUTUS UNEDO

_CERCIS CANADENSIS
‘FOREST PANSY’

PROPERTY

LINE

LANDSCAPE PLAN DECLARATIONS

PARKWAY DECLARATIONS:

“NO MULCH SHALL BE APPLIED WITHIN SIX INCHES (6”) OF THE BASE OF A STREET TREE.”

“NO PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE INSTALLED WITHIN TWENTY-FOUR (24”) INCHES OF THE BASE OF A STREET TREE.”

“THE PROPERTY OWNER ADJACENT TO THE PARKWAY ASSUMES LIABILITY FOR ANY IMPROVEMENTS TO THE PARKWAY AREA.”
“‘ALL EXISTING SPRINKLERS AND SPRAY HEADS SHALL BE REMOVED IN THE PARKWAY.”

“THE INSTALLATION OF NEW SPRINKLER IRRIGATION SYSTEMS ARE PROHIBITED IN THE PARKWAY.”

“THE INSTALLATION OF ANY IRRIGATION SYSTEM IN THE PARKWAY SHALL NOT DAMAGE THE ROOTS OF THE STREET TREE.”

o0k wNFE

GENERAL DECLARATIONS:

1. “PRIOR TO BEGINNING LANDSCAPE CONSTRUCTION CALL THE PRIVATE LANDSCAPE INSPECTOR AT (310) 458-8405. AN INSPECTION OF THE LANDSCAPE BY CITY STAFF

IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY TO ENSURE THAT THE LANDSCAPE WAS BUILT TO APPROVED PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.”

“‘ELECTRONIC SUBMISSION OF AN AS-BUILT SET OF PLANS TO THE CITY IS REQUIRED IF REQUESTED BY CITY INSPECTOR.”

‘PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OF THE LANDSCAPE OR IRRIGATION SYSTEM, THE CONTRACTOR MUST OBTAIN AND REVIEW A COPY OF THE WATER-EFFICIENT

LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION STANDARDS.”

4. “‘ALL LANDSCAPING AND IRRIGATION SYSTEMS MUST COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL, STATE, AND FEDERAL LAWS AND REGULATIONS.”

5. “THE LANDSCAPE MUST BE BUILT TO THE CITY APPROVED LANDSCAPE PLAN SET. ANY REVISIONS TO APPROVED PLANS WILL REQUIRE RE-SUBMITTAL AND APPROVAL
AND MUST COMPLY WITH THE CURRENT WATER-EFFICIENT LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION STANDARDS. ANY AREAS OF LANDSCAPE NOT COMPLETED AT TIME OF THE
CLOSE OF THE BUILDING CONSTRUCTION PERMIT MUST BE COVERED WITH A MINIMUM 3 INCH (3”) LAYER OF MULCH. THIS INCLUDES ALL EXPOSED SOIL SURFACES OF
EXISTING PLANTING AREAS EXCEPT IN TURF AREAS, OVER CREEPING OR ROOTING GROUNDCOVERS, OR IN DIRECT SEEDING APPLICATIONS, WHERE MULCH IS NOT
APPROPRIATE. FUTURE LANDSCAPE INSTALLATIONS FOR INCOMPLETE LANDSCAPE INSTALLATIONS MUST BE TO THE APPROVED LANDSCAPE PLANS.”

6. “‘ALL EXISTING SPRINKLERS AND SPRAY HEADS SHALL BE REMOVED.”

w N

KEYNOTE LEGEND

EXISTING STREET TREES, TYP.

RAISED METAL ENTRY PLANTERS
PLANTING AREA, TYP.

PERGOLA PER ARCHITECT

STEPS

RAILING

OUTLINE OF BALCONIES ABOVE

SEAT WALL AT GRADE CHANGE

TOPING SLAB PAVING PATTERN:

2 COLORS/FINISHES

10 RAISED 36" HIGH TREE PLANTER, TYP.

11 NON-TREE PLANTERS 24”-36" HIGH, TYP.
12 LOUNGE AREA WITH FIRE PIT

13 LOW OUTDOOR POUFS -CASUAL SEATING
14 DINING TABLES

15 PICNICTABLE WITH ADA SEATING

16 CASUAL FURNITURE

17 CAFETABLE AND CHAIRS.

O OoONOGOUVDWN=

PROJECT SHEET LEGEND
NORTH
L110 1ST FLOOR LANDSCAPE CONCEPT
L170 7TH FLOOR LANDSCAPE CONCEPT
L200 PLANT PALETTE
SCALE: §"=1' L300 MATERIALS
0 2 4 8 16
1 | |

SANTA MONICA, CA 90401
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N

O,
GAME

PATIO
@_@// PROPERTY
y LINE

KEYNOTE LEGEND

O,

PERGOLA PER ARCHITECT
SMALL SIDE TABLE, TYP.
LOW OUTDOOR POUF, TYP. CASUAL SEATING
WOOD PEDESTAL PAVING
CURTAINS TO CLOSE WHILE PLAYING PING PONG
PING PONG TABLE
GAME TABLES, TYP.
MOVABLE BENCH, TYP.
9 LARGE AND SMALL POTS, TYP.
10 PEDESTAL PAVERS
11 MOVABLE CAFE TABLE AND CHAIRS, TYP.
12 BUILT- IN METAL TREE PLANTERS 42" HIGH, TYP.
13 BUILT- IN METAL NON-TREE PLANTERS 24"-36" HIGH, TYP.
4/,/—@> 14 BUILT-IN CMU/STUCCO TREE PLANTER 42" HIGH, TYP.
15 BUILT-IN CMU/STUCCO NON-TREE PLANTER 18”-42"H, TYP.
16 OUTDOOR KITCHEN
17 ADA ACCESSIBLE GRILL
18 CONSTRUCTED METAL PLANTER 12”H
19 MOVABLE TABLES AND CHAIRS- 2,4, AND 6 TOP.
20 18"H SEAT WALL e
21 30”H SEAT WALL BEREPODED WTHOLTWATTEN PSS
22 BARTABLE WITH STOOLS e
23 SUNSET LOUNGE WITH FIRE PIT AR SUBMITTAL
24 PLANTING AREA, TYP. o s

AGONIS FLEXUOSA _— - OUTLOOK

PATIO _@
—®
P

1338 5TH STREET
SANTA MONICA, CA 90401

1338 aTH STREET

CONOUV b WN =

DATE:

1/22/2020
MELALEUCA Revons

OIS

®\®§\ NESOP%

A

PROJECT
NORTH
SHEET TITLE:

@ 7TH FLOOR

®\~ . ENTERTAINING SonEd LANDSGAPE

./ \ PATIO (l) 2|_, 48 16 CONCEPT
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TREES / LARGE SHRUBS Courtyard

Arbutus unedo ‘Compacta’ Dwarf Strawberry Tree
Evergreen 6'-8'H x 5'W - White flowers late winter

SHRUBS / GROUND COVER

Westringia fruiticosa ‘Grey Box’
Dwarf Coast Rosemary

Pedilanthus cymbifera
Mini Lady Slippers

Cercis canadensis ‘Forest Pansy’ Forest Pansy Redbud
Deciduous 20"H x 25’W - Magenta flowers early spring
Dark red foliage fall

Santolina virens
Green Lavender Cotton

Mahonia ‘Soft Caress’
Soft Caress Mahonia

Dudleya brittonii Helictotrichon sempervirens
Giant Chalk Dudleya Blue Oat Grass

Roof Deck

Melaleuca nesophila Pink Melaleuca
Evergreen 15’-20’H x 8-12’W - Mauve flowers spring / summer

Muhlengergia capillaris
Pink Muhly

Rosmarinus prostratus
Trailing Rosemary

Agonis flexuosa Peppermint Tree
Evergreen 25'H x 15'W - White flowers spring

Limonium perezii
Sea Lavender

Agonis flexuosa ‘Nana’
Dwarf Peppermint Tree

SANTA MONICA, CA 90401

1338 5TH STREET

1338 aTH STREET
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COURTYARD

FIRE PIT LOUNGE AREA

COMMUNITY TABLE

FIRE PIT

ROOF DECK

PERGOLA WITH WOOD PEDESTAL PAVING

BUILT-IN BARBEQUE

PEDESTAL PAVING SYSTEM

CASUAL SEATING OUTDOOR POUF

CAFE SEATING

PING PONG TABLE

LOUNGE SEATING AND FIRE PIT

BENCH

ACCENT PLANTERS
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Recessed linear white light along the angled ceiling above the vertical
wing wall creates a rhythm on the facade which also serves as
balcony lighting. At the end units without the wing walls, the lighting

fixtures are running down the vertical side wall.

O

O

White ingrade uplight

at the podium level.

O

Decorative pendant at the

ground level entry.

O

Recessed downlight
at retail entries.

©

Small planter
uplight on shrubs.

1338 aTH STREET

1338 5TH STREET
SANTA MONICA, CA 90401

SHEET

EXTERIOR
LIGHTING CONCEPT

SCALE

DATE

01.22.2020

SHEET

LT-01
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1338 5TH STREET

Exterior Signage Master Plan
and Retail Tenant Signing Criteria

January 20, 2020
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1 338 5th Street - Sign Dimensions and Square Footage

Sign Description Quantity Dimensions Square Total Square
Type Footage Footage
Building Signage:

1 Project Identification - Address 1 0’-6”h x 5’-0"w 2.5 sq ft 2.5

2 Parking Entrance / Exit Identification / Address 1 1’-6” h x 24’-0"w 36 sq ft 36

3 Loading Area ldentification 1 2’-0"n x 2’-0”h 4 sq ft 4

Total Square Footage of All Building Signage 42.5 sq ft
Individual retail tenant signage not included in total:

C-1 Tenant Signs on Canopy: 25 sq ft maximum 2 tenant signs 50 sq ft

Street Frontage along 5th Street = 98’-6” feet
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Colors

Project Light Gray - Semi-Gloss

with #4 horizontal brushed finish

#316 Alloy Stainless Steel
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Project White - semi-gloss finish

(to match wall color)
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5th Street Elevation
Not to Scale



oD £
D 2
_ _ _ _ : , oo § 9
See drawing 2.2 for Circle cabinets raised up Owner WI||“ p"rowde — 5 &
full elevation 1” above cabinet surface conduit & “J” box to o— ° ° =2
No trim caps site of s_lgrljage with > . g
as require 2 2
Verify all text on sign 5 > 2 g
and bang bar with = . £
owner prior to fabrication Sign cabinet — ° 2
. [an"an JFN g
Bang bar - Verify
required height .
Type Styles: g g E §8
Gil Sans Bold £S 23
Univers 49 Light Ultra Condensed a gg
Side Section
24'-0" verify before fabrication
S J
- —.090 Fabricated aluminum
- cabinet with butt joint seams
g © painted project color Light Gray TBD o
B - . with 1/2” thick routed and -
5 }—‘ Center sign over backed letters of White Lexan acrylic -l
S 1-3'DIA driveway y »
£ ,, o TR
2 15” DIA Symbols cabinets with illuminated QO Q
- i Lexan faces and no trim caps : 2 :
S . CLEARANCE 8'-2" No vinyl applique allowed NSO
S o
2 i 07 il (= <
= Sign sets back 1’-0” from edge of building E E B
c
2 Internal structure as required with finished _S
= . back sides. No exposed fasteners on face 0 c 0
K Bump Bar as required to be or bottoms of cabinets ™ © ™
g 4” DIA PVC tube with internal stiffener (ap ] ] (90 ]
2 a”O,', cap_ped ends suspended with Access panels only on rear of cabinet - -
=) 1/4 sta!nless steel type aircraft cable All hardeare to be countersunk Date January 20, 2020
as required and flush with surface. Tamperproof JobNo: 656
fasteners painted cabinet color Scale
Drawn B
Install as required to meet all codes C:]Zvcv: Y
L . " . Revised
) . ) o Sign is LED internally iilluminated
Sign Type”2 P’ar,l,qng Entrance / Exit Identification 240 volts, on dedicated 20 amp circuit
Scale: 1/2’=1-0 3500K lighting with time clock
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ST2

ST2

Parking Entrance/ Exit

Identification

Loading Area
Identificationon

5th Court - Alley Elevation

Not to Scale



2’-0" Square

‘ 2’-0" Square ‘

1338 5TH STREET

LOADING

AREA

Sign Type 3 Loading Area ldentification
Scale: 1 1/2"=1’-0"

No visible fasteners
All hardware to be rustproof
All paint to be Matthews Acrylic

Polyurethane semi-gloss with
clear graffiti guard

1/8” painted aluminum
panel with graphics
digital graphics

Clear grafitti guard finish

Exterior sign location

White text and arrows

Background painted
project Gray

Quantity: 1 sign

Arrows point into
loading area

Loading sign on wall

See drawing 2.2
for elevation

Wall

Side View

Secure as required
to wall with mechanical
fasteners

All fasteners to be
rustproof

No visible fasteners
on sign face

0 ffice
Telephone 310 393 9325

BECK & GRABOSKI

D e s i gn

ion with the

ped for use on and in
specific project. None of such ideas, designs, arrangements, or plans shall

Allideas, arrangements, and plans indicated or represented by this drawing
are owned by and the property of Beck & Graboski Design Office, and were
be used by or disclosed to any person, firm, or corporation for any purpose
whatsoever without the written permission of Beck & Graboski design office.
Written dimensions on these drawings shall have precedence over scaled

dimensions; contractors shall verify and be responsible for all dimensions
from the dimensions and conditions shown by these drawings. Shop details

and conditions on the job, and this office must be notified of any variations
must be submitted to this office for approval before proceeding to fabricate.
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Each tenant shall be
allowed one square
foot of signage for
every foot of street
frontage front and
meet all City
ordiances.

A maximum of 25
square foot of signage

will be allowed per sign.

Corner tenants may
have a second sign
on adjacent street
front at owners
descretion and if

it meets code
requirements

Tenant shall submit design drawings
to owner for review and approval prior
to submitting to City for a sign permit

All engineering and permits are the
responsibiity of the tenant

Each tenant sign shall be
reviewed on an individual basis.
Creativity, good design

and high quality materials

are encouraged

Signage shall consist of the
tenants’ name and logo only.

No telephone numbers or .com’s
are allowed on the signage

Sign colors are limited to

White acrylic faces or reverse
channel brushed stainless steel
letters on satin white cabinet

to match building color

No other colors permitted.

13'-2" flat dimension verify on-site

.080 thick individual fabricated
aluminum sign cabinet with routed
and push through letters and logo
1/2” raised push through letters

Sign cabinet to have breakformed
edges and continuious welded seams

Service access to be by removing complete
sign cabinet face, bottom, top and sides
or it cab hinge from top

Balcony

b

o TENARNT NAME

Tenant logo shape
not to exceed 1’-0”
in height and width
or a total of 6 sq ft

Square footage of
logo is part of overall
sign square footage
allowed

9'-3"

Center sign on canopy

No exposed fasteners on logos, letters
and cabinet face, sides, or bottom

Letters shall be maximum 3” deep
and 1’-0” maximum height for logo
and 10” maximum height for letters

All illumination shall be LED
with a color temp. of 6500K

Balcony
/:///;,'\\\
I
Hinged cabinet /[ |
Push throuth
letters
Canopy
Side Section

C-1 Retail Tenant Sign Criteria
Scale: 1/4’=1'-0"

See drawing 1.
for full elevation

Owner will provide
conduit & “J” box to
site of signage-
Electrical wiring by
tenant. All electrical
to be run back to
tenant’s meter

Signs to have
dimmers and time
clocks installed at
tenant’s breaker box

Sign mounts flush to
face of canopy
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, arrangements, or plan:

ct. None of such ideas, de:

from the dimensions and conditions shown by these drawings. Shop details
must be submitted to this office for approval before proceeding to fabricate.
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